## **Arris Holdings Berhad**

(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad) Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831

39, Jalan Kenari 17C, Bandar Puchong Jaya, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia

Tel: +603-80763063 Fax: +603-80731232

Email: contact@arris.com.my



## **NSX ANNOUNCEMENT**

23 June 2020

## COMPLETION OF PROPOSED TRANSACTION TO ACQUIRE ARRIS CONSULTING SDN BHD

Arris Holdings Berhad (fka I Synergy Holdings Berhad) (NSX: ISY), confirms the completion of the Proposed Transaction described in the Explanatory Memorandum dated 12 March 2020. This Transaction included the change of name from I Synergy Holdings Berhad to Arris Holdings Berhad which has been approved by the Companies Commission of Malaysia. The Board of Directors are currently waiting for ASIC to issue the change of name certificate for the Australian Registered Business which would allow CHESS to also complete the name change. We expect that this process of name change will be completed soon and Arris Holdings Berhad will receive a new NSX code, AR2.

Arris Group is a global financial consulting firm and a leading advisor on business strategies. The company works with clients from the both the private and public sectors globally to identify their competitive advantage, address their challenges and transform their businesses. Arris provides integrated multidisciplinary professional services mainly to private and subsidiaries of public listed companies and multinational corporations.

Arris key business segments are:

- Accounting
- Audit assurance
- Tax advisory
- Company secretarial services
- Business Process Outsourcing
- Financial and business consultancy
- Venture capital and venture capital management

Arris Holdings Berhad now holds 100% interest in Arris Consulting Sdn Bhd.

The Board of Directors of Arris Holdings Berhad wishes to announce that it will request NSX to lift the trading suspension of its shares in the form of CDIs and allow the trading of its CDIs on NSX be resumed.

Yours faithfully

**Arris Holdings Berhad** 

(formerly known as I Synergy Holdings Berhad)

Company No: 201501013383 (1138715-H) ARBN 606 426 831

For further information, please contact Arris Holdings Berhad:

Tel: +603-8076 3063

Email: contact@arris.com.my